

Established in 2003, the Waupaca Area Community Foundation's mission is to preserve and improve the quality of life for the people of the greater Waupaca area.

Here is a list of our charitable funds as of January 2024:

James and Connie Abert Future Fund

American Red Cross Greater Waupaca Fund

Donald G. Brunner Education Fund

Edmund J. and Mary Lee Christensen Scholarship Fund

Howard and Roberta Cook Scholarship Fund

Dale T. Ehnert Scholarship Fund

Eskritt Fund for Parfreyville United Methodist Church

Nyles & Genevieve Eskritt Family Fund

Randall and Susan Faulks Family Fund

Robert and Christine Faulks Charitable Fund

FVTC Scholarship Fund

Tom & Eloise Godfrey Family Fund

Goodwill NCW Waupaca Endowment Fund

Al and Gloria Gruer Family Charitable Fund

Holly Family Foundation Fund

Jane M. Hutchinson Memorial Fund

Iola Community Foundation Endowment Fund

Richard G. Johnson Family Fund

Henry, Naomi and Robert Kemper Fund

Selma and Gerald Knoepfel Memorial Fund

Carl G. Koch Fund

Donavan and Mary Beth Lane Family Fund

James and Diane Larson Scholarship Fund

Lyons Family Fund

Mathematics Education Fund

Tim and Joy Neuville Family Fund

Donald and Anne O'Dell Fund

Overby Family Fund

Oz Natural Area Fund

Lowell and Mary Peterson Fund

Lowell and Mary Peterson Fund for Riverside

Chuck and Laura Reynolds Charitable Fund

Jack and Glenda Rhodes Fund

River Ridge Trail Maintenance and Development Endowment Fund

Rotary Club of Waupaca Charitable Fund

Rotary Club of Waupaca Endowment Fund
Isabelle Rowe Nursing Scholarship Fund
Bob and Kim Spoerl Charitable Fund
St. Mark's Episcopal Church Endowment Fund
TCMC-W Medical Staff Charitable Fund
ToTo Endowment Fund
Wachowiak Memorial Special Education Fund
Waupaca Area Community Foundation Fund
Waupaca Area Triathlon Community Enhancement Fund
Waupaca Area Triathlon Scholarship Fund
Waupaca High School Scholarship Foundation Fund
Waupaca Historical Society Endowment Fund
Waupaca Public Library Foundation Fund
Winchester Academy Endowment Fund
Winchester Academy Fund